BADMINTONSAMBAND ÍSLANDS BADMINTON ICELAND



Íþróttamiðstöðinni Laugardal, Engjavegi 6, 104 Reykjavík Sími/Tel: +354 514 4045 <u>iceland@badminton.is</u> <u>www.badminton.is</u>





6. October 2023

To Umpire Correspondent

RSL Iceland International 2024 - Part of Reykjavik International Games

Part of Badminton Europe Elite Circuit - Future Series Tournament

Dear all,

It is our pleasure to invite umpires to officiate at the above event to be held in TBR Hall, Gnodarvogur 1, 104 Reykjavík, Iceland from Thursday 25th to Sunday 28th January 2024.

The invitation is on the following terms:

- The National Association of the umpire or the umpire himself/herself will pay travel expenses to and from Keflavik, Iceland.
- Badminton Iceland will cover hotel accommodation, from Wednesday until Monday. All umpires are expected to share rooms with a colleague.
- Badminton Iceland will cover breakfast (at the hotel), lunch, snacks, and dinner during the tournament.
- Black uniforms are required.

BADMINTONSAMBAND ÍSLANDS BADMINTON ICELAND



Íþróttamiðstöðinni Laugardal, Engjavegi 6, 104 Reykjavík Sími/Tel: +354 514 4045 <u>iceland@badminton.is</u> <u>www.badminton.is</u>

Travel and Accommodation

- Umpires are expected to arrive on Wednesday 24th January 2024, before 19:00, for Umpire briefing at 20:00, in the hall and to make themselves available until the end of the Finals, on Sunday 28th January 2024. Transport from the airport to the hotel takes apprx. 40-60 minutes.
 - \circ Qualification rounds on Thursday 25th January will start at 09:00
 - Main draw round 1: Friday 26th January will start at 09:00
 - Main draw round 2 and quarter finals on Saturday 27th January Will start at 09:00 and quarter finals will start at 16:00
 - Semi-finals and Finals on Sunday 28th January will start at 09:00 and finals start at 16:00.
- Transport to Reykjavik will be provided for umpires arriving at Keflavik Airport.
- Accommodation (including breakfast) is at Hótel Klettur, Mjölnisholt 12-14, 105 Reykjavík. Transport between venue and the accommodation is provided.
- Accept this invitation by sending an email, before Tuesday 26th December 2023, by sending an email to <u>iceland@badminton.is</u> with following information:
 - Umpire's full name
 - Gender and age
 - Umpire's grade
 - Email
 - Phone number
- Please do not book any travel arrangements until umpire appointments have been confirmed. It is possible that the number of nominations will exceed the number of umpires required. Please send travel arrangements before 4th January 2024.

We look forward to welcoming your umpire.

Kind regards,

Kristjan Danielsson Badminton Iceland